

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.338 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12305 OF 2018

Smt. Nirmala Namdeo Wagh & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents
Mr. Nilesh Wable for the Petitioners in all WPs.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE: 24 JUNE 2025.

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.06.24
19:10:08
+0530

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of Advocates for the Petitioners.
2. Not before the Bench of which one of us (G. S. Kulkarni, J.) is a Member.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)