

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2022

Smt. Nirmala Namdeo Wagh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12305 OF 2018

Shripad Vallabha Sahakari Griha Through ItsPETITIONER

Power Of Attorney Holder

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra The Secretary, And...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 338 OF 2015

Smt. Nirmala Namdev Wagh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Sumit Khaire i/b Adv Nilesh Wable, Advocates for the
Petitioners in WP/338/2015 & WP/11430/2022.

Mr A.I.Patel, Addl GP a/w Mr.K. S. Thorat, B Panel Counsel
Advocate for the State/Respondent Nos.1 and 3 in WP/338/2015
& WP/11430/2022.

Mr.R. S. Khadapkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in

WP/338/2015 & WP/11430/2022.

Mr.Dipak More a/w Shivram Gawade, Advocates for Respondent No.4 in WP/338/2015 & WP/11430/2022.

Mr.A. V. Hardas i/b S. S. Patwardhan, Advocates for Respondent No.5 in WP/338/2015 & WP/11430/2022.

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate i/b Sangramsingh Yadav, Advocates for Respondent No.6 in WP/338/2015 & WP/11430/2022.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : **18th September, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. to 09/10/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)